

FORECAST INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD 2025-2030

	Year1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5
Sales					
Turnover (Rands)	384 288 830,76	576 433 246,15	1 501 147 459,61	2 001 479 907,90	2 301 701 894,09
Cost of Sales	208 813 247,60	386 393 426,72	840 118 506,39	1 122 722 225,64	1 294 841 251,59
Opening Stock	-	6 821 812,39	126 523 871,44	237 864 878,31	294 952 449,11
Purchases	215 635 059,98	506 095 485,77	951 459 513,26	1 179 809 796,44	1 333 185 069,98
Closing Stock	6 821 812,39	126 523 871,44	237 864 878,31	294 952 449,11	333 296 267,49
Gross Profit	175 475 583,17	190 039 819,43	661 028 953,23	878 757 682,26	1 006 860 642,49
Other Incomes	-	-	60 000 000,00	80 000 000,00	100 000 000,00
Ancillary Services & Memberships	-	-	60 000 000,00	80 000 000,00	100 000 000,00
Operating Expenses	128 000 000,68	175 850 000,04	267 700 000,00	317 200 000,00	363 800 000,00
Depreciation	10 000 000,00	10 000 000,00	10 000 000,00	10 000 000,00	10 000 000,00
Advertising & Promotions	3 000 000,00	4 500 000,00	7 500 000,00	9 000 000,00	10 500 000,00
Administration Costs	5 000 000,04	7 000 000,00	12 000 000,00	14 000 000,00	16 000 000,00
Audit & Accounting Fees	2 000 000,04	3 000 000,00	5 000 000,00	6 000 000,00	7 000 000,00
Bank Charges	500 000,04	550 000,04	750 000,00	1 000 000,00	1 200 000,00
Cleaning & Hygiene Services	2 500 000,08	3 750 000,00	6 000 000,00	7 500 000,00	9 000 000,00
Consulting Fees	6 000 000,00	9 000 000,00	15 000 000,00	18 000 000,00	20 000 000,00
Electricity & Water	6 000 000,00	9 000 000,00	15 000 000,00	18 000 000,00	21 000 000,00
Employee Training and Development	3 000 000,00	4 500 000,00	7 500 000,00	9 000 000,00	10 500 000,00
Entertainment & Public Relations	1 000 000,08	1 500 000,00	2 500 000,00	3 000 000,00	3 500 000,00
Hospitality Services	7 000 000,08	10 500 000,00	17 500 000,00	21 000 000,00	24 500 000,00
Insurance	4 000 000,08	6 000 000,00	10 000 000,00	12 000 000,00	14 000 000,00
IT Systems & Software	2 000 000,04	3 000 000,00	5 000 000,00	6 000 000,00	7 000 000,00
Landscaping & Garden Maintenance	2 000 000,04	3 000 000,00	5 000 000,00	6 000 000,00	7 000 000,00
Legal Fees	1 500 000,00	2 000 000,00	3 000 000,00	3 500 000,00	4 000 000,00
Marketing & Advertising Campaigns	9 000 000,00	18 000 000,00	30 000 000,00	36 000 000,00	42 000 000,00
Municipal Rates, Taxes & Levies	4 000 000,08	4 000 000,00	6 000 000,00	10 000 000,00	12 000 000,00
Office Supplies & Stationery	500 000,04	750 000,00	1 000 000,00	1 200 000,00	1 400 000,00
Repairs & Maintenance	8 000 000,04	12 000 000,00	20 000 000,00	24 000 000,00	28 000 000,00
Salaries & Wages	36 000 000,00	42 000 000,00	54 000 000,00	60 000 000,00	66 000 000,00
Staff Welfare	9 000 000,00	13 500 000,00	22 500 000,00	27 000 000,00	31 500 000,00
Subscriptions & Memberships	300 000,00	500 000,00	750 000,00	900 000,00	1 000 000,00
Sundry & Miscellaneous Expenses	2 700 000,00	3 300 000,00	4 700 000,00	5 700 000,00	6 700 000,00
Telecommunications	1 500 000,00	2 250 000,00	3 500 000,00	4 200 000,00	5 000 000,00
Travel & Accommodation	1 500 000,00	2 250 000,00	3 500 000,00	4 200 000,00	5 000 000,00
Net Profit (before tax and interest)	47 475 582,49	14 189 819,38	453 328 953,23	641 557 682,26	743 060 642,49
Finance costs	226 615 890,41	370 192 602,75	396 100 273,99	387 297 534,26	374 352 328,77
Net Profit (after interest before tax)	-179 140 307,93	-356 002 783,37	57 228 679,24	254 260 148,00	368 708 313,72
Tax	-48 367 883,14	-96 120 751,51	15 451 743,39	68 650 239,96	99 551 244,71
Net Profit (after interest and tax)	-130 772 424,79	-259 882 031,86	41 776 935,84	185 609 908,04	269 157 069,02